
	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED



	[bookmark: IDX][bookmark: _GoBack]Aiken County - All Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	26
	50
	823
	2,762
	3,661
	30
	61
	1,209

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	41
	49
	929
	3,037
	4,056
	41
	64
	1,341

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	24
	58
	903
	3,375
	4,360
	26
	65
	1,272

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	38
	55
	893
	3,290
	4,276
	38
	67
	1,270

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	25
	62
	914
	3,214
	4,215
	28
	67
	1,304

	
	154
	274
	4,462
	15,678
	20,568
	163
	324
	6,396
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	ALL COLLISIONS





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX1]Aiken County - All Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	1
	1
	65

	Under 4
	1
	5
	113

	4-5
	2
	0
	62

	6-9
	0
	5
	118

	10-14
	0
	6
	184

	15-19
	14
	23
	591

	20-24
	11
	42
	745

	25-34
	31
	65
	1,233

	35-44
	32
	69
	948

	45-54
	28
	50
	725

	55-64
	24
	26
	760

	65-74
	9
	20
	499

	75+
	10
	12
	353

	
	163
	324
	6,396
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	ALL COLLISIONS
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	[bookmark: IDX3]Aiken County - Speed Related Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	14
	20
	280
	862
	1,176
	16
	26
	419

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	18
	20
	315
	948
	1,301
	18
	27
	437

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	15
	20
	246
	992
	1,273
	16
	22
	342

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	17
	20
	287
	999
	1,323
	17
	24
	409

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	13
	18
	252
	908
	1,191
	15
	20
	358

	
	77
	98
	1,380
	4,709
	6,264
	82
	119
	1,965
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	[bookmark: IDX4]Aiken County - Speed Related Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	22

	Under 4
	1
	2
	35

	4-5
	0
	0
	22

	6-9
	0
	4
	42

	10-14
	0
	4
	60

	15-19
	9
	11
	197

	20-24
	8
	18
	264

	25-34
	15
	27
	431

	35-44
	18
	25
	267

	45-54
	14
	15
	210

	55-64
	9
	6
	227

	65-74
	5
	2
	111

	75+
	3
	5
	77

	
	82
	119
	1,965
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	[bookmark: IDX6]Aiken County - Speed Related Collisions

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Time of Day
	

	12:01am - 1:00am
	28
	14
	13
	15
	20
	33
	33

	1:01am - 2:00am
	31
	9
	10
	13
	13
	23
	25

	2:01am - 3:00am
	25
	10
	12
	7
	12
	17
	34

	3:01am - 4:00am
	20
	10
	7
	18
	7
	4
	16

	4:01am - 5:00am
	23
	20
	12
	4
	19
	11
	22

	5:01am - 6:00am
	23
	25
	25
	27
	26
	26
	18

	6:01am - 7:00am
	21
	36
	40
	38
	39
	39
	36

	7:01am - 8:00am
	22
	83
	80
	56
	65
	57
	25

	8:01am - 9:00am
	28
	46
	57
	38
	33
	38
	29

	9:01am - 10:00am
	18
	25
	26
	28
	42
	35
	26

	10:01am - 11:00am
	31
	30
	27
	44
	35
	44
	42

	11:01am - Noon
	28
	44
	37
	36
	43
	43
	37

	12:01pm - 1:00pm
	41
	46
	49
	52
	65
	53
	44

	1:01pm - 2:00pm
	34
	40
	47
	33
	60
	53
	49

	2:01pm - 3:00pm
	51
	74
	54
	59
	57
	80
	46

	3:01pm - 4:00pm
	38
	70
	88
	88
	67
	97
	55

	4:01pm - 5:00pm
	47
	64
	77
	87
	93
	99
	34

	5:01pm - 6:00pm
	37
	82
	87
	86
	82
	75
	41

	6:01pm - 7:00pm
	39
	47
	53
	57
	46
	58
	46

	7:01pm - 8:00pm
	35
	39
	35
	40
	46
	44
	37

	8:01pm - 9:00pm
	30
	19
	25
	31
	27
	33
	33

	9:01pm - 10:00pm
	25
	17
	24
	23
	38
	28
	35

	10:01pm - 11:00pm
	18
	16
	17
	15
	29
	28
	43

	11:01pm - Midnight
	18
	9
	13
	13
	15
	27
	25

	
	711
	875
	915
	908
	979
	1,045
	831
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	[bookmark: IDX7]Aiken County - Motor Vehicle Collisions - at least One Occupant Unrestrained

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	12
	13
	69
	73
	167

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	9
	11
	71
	68
	159

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	10
	14
	76
	52
	152

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	15
	13
	72
	50
	150

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	6
	13
	88
	129
	236

	
	52
	64
	376
	372
	864
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	[bookmark: IDX8]Aiken County - Motor Vehicle Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	UNRESTRAINED OCCUPANTS ONLY

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	4

	Under 4
	0
	0
	10

	4-5
	0
	0
	7

	6-9
	0
	1
	9

	10-14
	0
	2
	8

	15-19
	8
	6
	45

	20-24
	5
	13
	55

	25-34
	15
	16
	112

	35-44
	11
	11
	63

	45-54
	6
	10
	35

	55-64
	5
	1
	20

	65-74
	3
	5
	15

	75+
	0
	0
	6

	
	53
	65
	389
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	[bookmark: IDX10]Aiken County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	11
	6
	67
	103
	187
	13
	11
	95

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	11
	5
	79
	91
	186
	11
	7
	106

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	11
	10
	105
	64
	190
	11
	13
	140

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	18
	15
	82
	66
	181
	18
	22
	121

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	11
	10
	92
	60
	173
	12
	12
	118

	
	62
	46
	425
	384
	917
	65
	65
	580
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	[bookmark: IDX11]Aiken County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	1

	Under 4
	1
	2
	6

	4-5
	1
	0
	7

	6-9
	0
	2
	3

	10-14
	0
	2
	8

	15-19
	3
	5
	24

	20-24
	6
	10
	88

	25-34
	16
	15
	158

	35-44
	18
	16
	123

	45-54
	10
	10
	64

	55-64
	7
	2
	66

	65-74
	2
	0
	29

	75+
	1
	1
	3

	
	65
	65
	580





	AIKEN COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX12]Aiken County - DUI Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Drivers 'Contributing To'

	
	Female
	Male
	Unknown

	Driver Age
	

	Unknown
	0
	0
	2

	Under 15
	0
	0
	0

	15-20
	12
	31
	0

	21-25
	40
	88
	0

	26-35
	82
	209
	0

	36-45
	47
	161
	0

	46-55
	40
	72
	0

	56-65
	22
	66
	0

	66-75
	1
	30
	0

	76+
	1
	6
	0

	
	245
	663
	2




	AIKEN COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED
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	[bookmark: IDX13]Aiken County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved Collisions

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Time of Day
	

	12:01am - 1:00am
	16
	6
	4
	3
	11
	16
	21

	1:01am - 2:00am
	7
	5
	3
	2
	4
	12
	20

	2:01am - 3:00am
	15
	4
	4
	4
	2
	7
	23

	3:01am - 4:00am
	9
	3
	1
	4
	3
	4
	13

	4:01am - 5:00am
	8
	2
	1
	2
	0
	1
	4

	5:01am - 6:00am
	5
	0
	0
	3
	2
	3
	3

	6:01am - 7:00am
	2
	1
	3
	1
	2
	3
	4

	7:01am - 8:00am
	0
	0
	4
	1
	0
	4
	5

	8:01am - 9:00am
	0
	3
	0
	0
	0
	5
	3

	9:01am - 10:00am
	1
	1
	2
	0
	4
	1
	3

	10:01am - 11:00am
	1
	1
	2
	1
	4
	6
	3

	11:01am - Noon
	3
	0
	3
	1
	3
	4
	3

	12:01pm - 1:00pm
	4
	5
	6
	3
	3
	1
	5

	1:01pm - 2:00pm
	3
	0
	4
	4
	2
	4
	3

	2:01pm - 3:00pm
	2
	3
	2
	1
	5
	5
	4

	3:01pm - 4:00pm
	3
	3
	6
	3
	7
	6
	10

	4:01pm - 5:00pm
	8
	0
	10
	4
	8
	3
	8

	5:01pm - 6:00pm
	3
	8
	3
	3
	7
	8
	10

	6:01pm - 7:00pm
	11
	4
	8
	4
	8
	10
	11

	7:01pm - 8:00pm
	7
	9
	7
	8
	8
	15
	12

	8:01pm - 9:00pm
	13
	9
	6
	13
	7
	11
	9

	9:01pm - 10:00pm
	10
	3
	11
	6
	10
	14
	13

	10:01pm - 11:00pm
	6
	5
	3
	6
	11
	19
	19

	11:01pm - Midnight
	3
	5
	6
	5
	10
	13
	11

	
	140
	80
	99
	82
	121
	175
	220
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	[bookmark: IDX14]Aiken County - Top Primary Contributing Factor

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Contributing Factor
	Collisions

	Driving Too Fast for Conditions
	5,813

	Failed To Yield Right of Way
	4,508

	Improper Lane Usage/Change
	1,475

	Followed Too Closely
	1,253

	Disregarded Signs/Signals/Etc.
	1,179

	Distracted/Inattention
	1,089

	Animal In Road
	1,069

	Driver Under Influence
	843

	Other Improper Driver Action
	840

	Made an Improper Turn
	404
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	[bookmark: IDX16]Aiken County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	4
	4
	20
	4
	32
	4
	4
	21

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	11
	2
	17
	2
	32
	11
	2
	18

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	4
	6
	29
	2
	41
	4
	7
	30

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	7
	9
	33
	5
	54
	7
	7
	34

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	3
	10
	26
	1
	40
	3
	10
	29

	
	29
	31
	125
	14
	199
	29
	30
	132
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	[bookmark: IDX17]Aiken County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	Unknown
	1
	0
	0

	Under 4
	0
	0
	0

	4-5
	2
	0
	1

	6-9
	0
	0
	2

	10-14
	0
	0
	8

	15-19
	0
	4
	14

	20-24
	2
	5
	14

	25-34
	3
	5
	18

	35-44
	7
	11
	22

	45-54
	5
	1
	27

	55-64
	5
	0
	16

	65-74
	3
	3
	10

	75+
	1
	1
	0

	
	29
	30
	132
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	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED
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	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX19]Aiken County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Roadway
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	US-1
	8
	3
	16
	5
	32
	8
	4
	16

	SC-19
	3
	4
	17
	0
	24
	3
	4
	18

	US-25
	3
	3
	10
	0
	16
	3
	3
	11

	I-20
	2
	2
	2
	0
	6
	2
	2
	2

	SC-302
	1
	3
	2
	0
	6
	1
	2
	2

	SC-125
	0
	1
	4
	0
	5
	0
	1
	6

	US-78
	0
	1
	4
	0
	5
	0
	1
	4

	S-87
	1
	1
	1
	1
	4
	1
	1
	1

	S-197
	1
	1
	1
	0
	3
	1
	1
	1

	S-33
	0
	0
	3
	0
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	19
	19
	60
	6
	104
	19
	19
	64
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	[bookmark: IDX20]Aiken County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Intersection
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	US-1@S-752
	2
	0
	1
	1
	4
	2
	1
	1

	US-1@S-386
	1
	0
	2
	1
	4
	1
	0
	2

	US-25@Cty-190
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	3

	S-33@S-104
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	2

	S-5@SC-28
	2
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2
	0
	0

	SC-19@S-1196
	1
	0
	1
	0
	2
	1
	0
	1

	US-1@Cty-W FRONTAGE RD
	1
	0
	1
	0
	2
	1
	0
	1

	US-1@S-1425
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	2

	US-1@S-254
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2
	0
	1
	1

	US-1@SC-118
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	2

	
	7
	1
	14
	2
	24
	7
	2
	15
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